LSSERIES
Feb08
Page 1
Applied Kilovolts Ltd., Woods Way, Goring  by Sea, West Sussex, BN12 4QY, UK.
Tel: +44 (0) 1903 708850  Fax +44 (0) 1903708851
Web Site: AppliedKilovolts.com  Email: Sales@AppliedKilovolts.com
Excellence in High Voltage
LS Series Data Sheet

build on Applied Kilovolts’ legendary reputation for reliability, being constructed from
conservatively rated components with their reliability further enhanced by information
gained over many years of field operation.
Available as positive or negative up to 50kV, and electrically reversible at voltages up to
30kV.
Please see the HPZ range for zero crossing reversible (bi-polar) units.
LS Feb08
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
POSITIVE & NEGATIVE POLARITY UNITS
 REVERSIBLE POLARITY UNITS
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Fixings: Blind Fasteners  into the base.
Output: By 1 metre screened cable, or optional integrated  high voltage connector
N.B. Reducing the cable length may increase the ripple voltage.
Input Connector: 15 way D-type
 e.g. Order Code:  LS010NIP010 = negative 10kV unit,
    LS005PPP010 = positive 5kV unit for control by External Potentiometer.
UNIT TYPE POLARITY OUTPUT RIPPLE AT FULL LOAD SIZE (mm)
LS001PIP010 POSITIVE
LS001NIP010 NEGATIVE
10 volts to 1kV at 1mA 2mV peak to peak 156 X 127 X 64
LS2.5PIP010 POSITIVE
LS2.5NIP010 NEGATIVE 10 volts to 2.5kV at 400uA 3mV peak to peak 156 X 127 X 64
LS005PIP010 POSITIVE
LS005NIP010 NEGATIVE
10volts to 5kV at 200uA 5mV peak to peak 156 X 127 X 64
LS010PIP010 POSITIVE
LS010NIP010 NEGATIVE
20 volts to 10kV at 100uA 10mV peak to peak 156 X 127 X 64
LS015PIP010 POSITIVE
LS015NIP010 NEGATIVE
30 volts to 15kV at 66.7uA 15mV peak to peak 207 X 148 X 74
LS020PIP010 POSITIVE
LS020NIP010 NEGATIVE
50 volts to 20kV at 50uA 20mV peak to peak 207 X 148 X 74
LS030PIP010 POSITIVE
LS030NIP010 NEGATIVE
100 volts to 30kV @ 33.3uA 30mV peak to peak 207 X 148 X 74
LS050PIP010 POSITIVE
LS050NIP010 NEGATIVE
200 volts to 50kV at 20uA 50mV peak to peak TBD
UNIT TYPE POLARITY OUTPUT RIPPLE AT FULL LOAD SIZE (mm)
LS001RIP010 REVERSIBLE ±10V to ±1kV at 1mA 2mV peak to peak 163 X 152 X 71.5
LS2.5RIP010 REVERSIBLE ±10V to ±2.5kV at 400uA 3mV peak to peak 163 X 152 X 71.5
LS005RIP010 REVERSIBLE ±10V to ±5kV at 200uA 5mV peak to peak 163 X 152 X 71.5
LS010RIP010 REVERSIBLE ±20V to ±10kV at 100uA 10mV peak to peak 163 X 152 X 71.5
LS015RIP010 REVERSIBLE ±30V to ±15kV at 66.7uA 15mV peak to peak 233 X 204 X 114
LS020RIP010 REVERSIBLE ±50V to ±20kV at 50uA 20mV peak to peak 233 X 204 X 114
LS030RIP010 REVERSIBLE ±100V to ±30kV at 33.3uA 30mV peak to peak 333 X 204 X 114
See HPZ data sheet for continuously variable zero crossing power supplies
INPUT VOLTAGE: -    +24 volt d.c. ±10% at <150mA, for Unipolar, and at <200mA for Reversibles.
Negative input terminal common to HV earth return.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE: -  See tables above.